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Michael William Watson

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Michael William Watson
Postcode

Date of birth April 1954

Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

BORSUMIJ WEHRY HOLDINGS (UK)
LIMITED

OVERTOOM INTERNATIONAL U.K.
LIMITED

BORSU INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

BORSUMIJ WEHRY HOLDINGS (UK)
LIMITED
BORSUMY WEHRY (U.K.) LIMITED

OVERTOOM INTERNATIONAL U.K.
LIMITED

BORKA (U.K.) LIMITED

EMO COMMUNICATION & SECURITY
LIMITED

BORSUMY WEHRY (U.K.) LIMITED
BORKA (U.K.) LIMITED

BORSU INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
EMO COMMUNICATION & SECURITY
LIMITED

BEALE GARDENING LIMITED

BEALE GROUP PLC

BEALE SPORT & LEISURE PLC
BEALE TOOLS LIMITED

BEALE POWER TOOLS LIMITED
BEALE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
01914821

00522918

01882740

01914821

00600461

00522918

01959913
01591964

00600461
01959913

01882740
01591964

01970552
01136179
02547904
02212326
02212144
02212126

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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903153541

903153541

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

App. Date Res. Date Position

31/03/1993 Company
Secretary
31/03/1993 Director
31/03/1993 Company
Secretary
31/03/1993 Director
31/03/1993 Company
Secretary
31/03/1993 Company
Secretary
31/03/1993 Director
31/03/1993 Company
Secretary
31/03/1993 Director
31/03/1993 Company
Secretary
31/03/1993 Director
31/03/1993 Director
01/03/1993 Director
01/03/1993 Director
01/03/1993 Director
01/03/1993 Director
01/03/1993 Director
01/03/1993 Director
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BEALE DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

BEALE POWER TOOLS LIMITED

BEALE SPORT & LEISURE PLC

BEALE GARDENING LIMITED

BEALE GROUP PLC

BEALE TOOLS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02212126

02212144

02547904

01970552

01136179

02212326

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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08/01/1993

08/01/1993

08/01/1993

08/01/1993

08/01/1993

24/08/1992

903153541

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary



